
RFP No. 23‐500654
A/E Services for RPCA

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING CONTRACTING

Pre‐Proposal Sign‐In
September 21, 2023 

11:00 AM

Name Department / Company Telephone E-mail

1
Jennifer Schofield Purchasing & Contracting jjschofield@dekalbcountyga.gov 

2
Monique McCrear Purchasing & Contracting mcmccrear@dekalbcountyga.gov 

3
Paige Singer Recreation, Parks, & Cultural Affairs

4
Karl Adkins  WorkSource fkadkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

5
Dee Mathes CERM dmathes@cerm.com 

6
Joshua Daniel Cooper Carry 404.414.0650 joshuadaniel@coopercarry.com 

7
Mark Archer Prime Engineering, Inc marcher@stratusteam.com 

8
Janet Gregory LDDBlueline 770-874-714 janet.gregory@lddblueline.com 

9
Sydney Thompson Pond & Co 404.748.4780 thompsons@pondco.com 

10
Jeff Seeley Foreman Seeley Fountain Architecture 770.729.8433 seeley@FSFarchitecture.com 

11
Yara Rymer Bond Jericho Design Group

12
Grace Wichmann Pond & Company (251)753-3249 grace.wichmann@pondco.com 

13
Kim Lober HOK 678-954-8945 Kimberly.lober@hok.com 

14
Wendell Tumale WSP 706.202.3024 wendell.tumale@wsp.com

15
Jonathan Bailey Axias jbailey@axiasinc.com

16
Joseph Pobiner Nelson Worldwide 214.676.9335 jpobiner@nelsonww.com 

17
John Ford Robert and Company 404-863-4844 j.ford@robertco.com 
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18
Trina Freeman RIB U.S.COST 682.234.5152 trina.freeman@rib‐uscost.com 

19
William G. Wise, Jr Stantec 404.825.5521  will.wise@stantec.com 

20
Amanda Trent Robertson Loia Roof 770-674-2600 atrent@rlrpc.com 

21
Kim Lewis GMC 770-952-2481 kim.lewis@gmcnetwork.com 

22
Jason Weckerly Foresite Group LLC 770-368-1399 jweckerly@fg‐inc.net 

23
Yara Rymer Bond Jericho Design Group 770.655.5448 yrymer@jericho‐design.com 

24
Jesse Clark Stantec 404-556-7544 jesse.clark@stantec.com 

25
Antonio Sample Eberly & Associates 678-287-4745 asample@eberly.net 

26
Shelby Lucas Breedlove Land Planning, Inc. 770-483-1173 slucas@landplanning.net 

27
Hamilton Holmes Pieper O'Brien Herr Architects 404-372-0686 hamilton.holmes@poharchitects.com 


